
Updated 1 April 2024

January 2024
01/01/2024 Monday New Year's Day (Bank Holiday)

02/01/2024 Tuesday

03/01/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion 

04/01/2024 Thursday

05/01/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

06/01/2024 Saturday

07/01/2024 Sunday Epiphany

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

08/01/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

08/01/2024 Monday Wirral Schools: start of term

09/01/2024 Tuesday

10/01/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion 

2:15pm ACF: Wirral Foodbank (Richard Roberts)

11/01/2024 Thursday

12/01/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

13/01/2024 Saturday

14/01/2024 Sunday Epiphany 2

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

15/01/2024 Monday

16/01/2024 Tuesday Magazine February / March deadline

17/01/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion 

18/01/2024 Thursday Start of week of prayer for Christian Unity

19/01/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

20/01/2024 Saturday

21/01/2024 Sunday Epiphany 3

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

22/01/2024 Monday

23/01/2024 Tuesday

24/01/2024 Wednesday !0:30am Coffee Morning

25/01/2024 Thursday End of week of prayer for Christian Unity

26/01/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

27/01/2024 Saturday

28/01/2024 Sunday Candlemas / Presentation of Christ /Epiphany 4

10:30am Holy Communion

29/01/2024 Monday

30/01/2024 Tuesday

31/01/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion 
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February 2024
01/02/2024 Thursday

02/02/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

03/02/2024 Saturday

04/02/2024 Sunday 2nd Sunday before Lent

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

05/02/2024 Monday

06/02/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting

07/02/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion 

08/02/2024 Thursday

09/02/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

10/02/2024 Saturday 12:00pm Soup and Sandwich lunch 

11/02/2024 Sunday Sunday before Lent

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

12/02/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

13/02/2024 Tuesday

14/02/2024 Wednesday Ash Wednesday

2:15pm ACF: Wirral Youth for Christ (Emily Tucker)

7:00pm Holy Communion (sung)

15/02/2024 Thursday

16/02/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

17/02/2024 Saturday

18/02/2024 Sunday Lent 1

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

19/02/2024 Monday Wirral Schools: half term starts

20/02/2024 Tuesday 12:00pm Deanery Chapter (at All Saints')

2:30pm Lent Course: “Church & Kingdom” (I)

21/02/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion 

22/02/2024 Thursday

23/02/2024 Friday Choir Practice

7:00pm Wirral schools: half term ends

24/02/2024 Saturday

25/02/2024 Sunday Lent 2

10:30am Holy Communion

26/02/2024 Monday Wirral schools open

27/02/2024 Tuesday 2:30pm Lent Course: “Church & Kingdom” (II)

28/02/2024 Wednesday !0:30am Coffee Morning

29/02/2024 Thursday
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March 2024
01/03/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

02/03/2024 Saturday TBC. Wedding. Burns/Caswell

03/03/2024 Sunday Lent 3

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

04/03/2024 Monday

05/03/2024 Tuesday 2:30pm Lent Course: “Church & Kingdom” (III)

06/03/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

07/03/2024 Thursday

08/03/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

09/03/2024 Saturday

10/03/2024 Sunday Lent 4 / Mothering Sunday

10:30am Morning Prayer

2:30pm A Quiet Space for Mothering Sunday

6:30pm Holy Communion

11/03/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

12/03/2024 Tuesday 2:30pm Lent Course: “Church & Kingdom” (IV)

7:30pm PCC Meeting

13/03/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Easter Topic (Vicky Barrett)

7:00pm Deanery Synod

14/03/2024 Thursday

15/03/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

16/03/2024 Saturday

17/03/2024 Sunday Passion Sunday

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Service of readings and music for Passiontide

18/03/2024 Monday

19/03/2024 Tuesday 2:30pm Lent Course: “Church & Kingdom” (V)

20/03/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

21/03/2024 Thursday

22/03/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

23/03/2024 Saturday

24/03/2024 Sunday Palm Sunday

10:30am Holy Communion

25/03/2024 Monday

26/03/2024 Tuesday 2:30pm Lent Course: “Church & Kingdom” (VI)

27/03/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

28/03/2024 Thursday Maundy Thursday

Wirral Schools:  last day of term

7:00pm Holy Communion

29/03/2024 Friday Good Friday

10:30am Good Friday Meditation

7:00pm Short choir Practice

30/03/2024 Saturday

31/03/2024 Sunday Easter Day

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion 

Updated 22  January 2024



April 2024
01/04/2024 Monday Bank Holiday

02/04/2024 Tuesday

03/04/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

04/04/2024 Thursday

05/04/2024 Friday

06/04/2024 Saturday

07/04/2024 Sunday 2nd of Easter

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

08/04/2024 Monday

09/04/2024 Tuesday

10/04/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Emmaus (Marc Bamber)

11/04/2024 Thursday

12/04/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

13/04/2024 Saturday

14/04/2024 Sunday 3rd of Easter

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

15/04/2024 Monday Wirral schools: start of term

10:00am Toybox

16/04/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting

17/04/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

7:00pm Commissioning of Revd Vicky  Barrett as Rural Dean

19/04/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

20/04/2024 Saturday

21/04/2024 Sunday 4th of Easter

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

22/04/2024 Monday

23/04/2024 Tuesday

24/04/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

25/04/2024 Thursday

26/04/2024 Friday Wedding: Woodworth/Player

7:00pm Choir Practice

27/04/2024 Saturday

28/04/2024 Sunday 5th of Easter

10:30am Holy Communion

29/04/2024 Monday

30/04/2024 Tuesday
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May 2024
01/05/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

02/05/2024 Thursday

03/05/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

04/05/2024 Saturday

05/05/2024 Sunday 6th Of Easter

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

06/05/2024 Monday Early May Bank Holiday

07/05/2024 Tuesday

08/05/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Wirral Hospice St Johns (Jamie-Leigh Burgess)

09/05/2024 Thursday Ascension Day

7:00pm Holy Communion

10/05/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

11/05/2024 Saturday

12/05/2024 Sunday 7th of Easter / Sunday  after the Ascension

10:30am Holy Communion

11:45am Annual Church meetings

6:30pm Choral Evensong

Start of Christian Aid Week

13/05/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

14/05/2024 Tuesday

15/05/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

16/05/2024 Thursday 5th Anniversary of Vicky's appointment.

17/05/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

18/05/2024 Saturday End of Christian Aid Week

19/05/2024 Sunday Pentecost

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

20/05/2024 Monday

21/05/2024 Tuesday

22/05/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

23/05/2024 Thursday

24/05/2024 Friday

25/05/2024 Saturday

26/05/2024 Sunday Trinity Sunday

10:30am Holy Communion

27/05/2024 Monday Wirral schools: half term

Spring Bank Holiday

28/05/2024 Tuesday

29/05/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

7:00pm Deanery Synod

30/05/2024 Thursday

31/05/2024 Friday Wirral schools: end of half term

7:00pm Choir Practice
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June 2024
01/06/2024 Saturday

02/06/2024 Sunday Trinity 1

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

03/06/2024 Monday Wirral schools: open

04/06/2024 Tuesday

05/06/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

06/06/2024 Thursday

07/06/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

08/06/2024 Saturday

09/06/2024 Sunday Trinity 2

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong  Hymn request service.

10/06/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

11/06/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting (Provisional)

12/06/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Wirral Wildlife (Dr Hilary Ash)

13/06/2024 Thursday

14/06/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

15/06/2024 Saturday

16/06/2024 Sunday Trinity 3

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

17/06/2024 Monday

18/06/2024 Tuesday

19/06/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

20/06/2024 Thursday

21/06/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

22/06/2024 Saturday

23/06/2024 Sunday Trinity 4

10:30am Holy Communion

24/06/2024 Monday

25/06/2024 Tuesday

26/06/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

27/06/2024 Thursday

28/06/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

29/06/2024 Saturday

30/06/2024 Sunday Trinity 5

10:30am Holy Communion
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July 2024
01/07/2024 Monday

02/07/2024 Tuesday

03/07/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

04/07/2024 Thursday

05/07/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

06/07/2024 Saturday

07/07/2024 Sunday Trinity 6

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

08/07/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

09/07/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting (Provisional)

10/07/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Strawberry Tea

11/07/2024 Thursday

12/07/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

13/07/2024 Saturday

14/07/2024 Sunday Trinity 7

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

15/07/2024 Monday

16/07/2024 Tuesday

17/07/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

18/07/2024 Thursday

19/07/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

20/07/2024 Saturday

21/07/2024 Sunday Trinity 8

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

22/07/2024 Monday

23/07/2024 Tuesday Wirral schools: last day of term

24/07/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

25/07/2024 Thursday

26/07/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

27/07/2024 Saturday

28/07/2024 Sunday Trinity 9

10:30am Holy Communion

29/07/2024 Monday

30/07/2024 Tuesday

31/07/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion
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August 2024
01/08/2024 Thursday

02/08/2024 Friday

03/08/2024 Saturday Wedding: Walberg/Tankard

04/08/2024 Sunday Trinity 10

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

05/08/2024 Monday

06/08/2024 Tuesday

07/08/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

08/08/2024 Thursday

09/08/2024 Friday

10/08/2024 Saturday TBC. Wedding Charles/Igoe

11/08/2024 Sunday Trinity 11

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

12/08/2024 Monday

13/08/2024 Tuesday

14/08/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

15/08/2024 Thursday

16/08/2024 Friday

17/08/2024 Saturday

18/08/2024 Sunday Trinity 12

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

19/08/2024 Monday

20/08/2024 Tuesday

21/08/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

22/08/2024 Thursday

23/08/2024 Friday

24/08/2024 Saturday

25/08/2024 Sunday Trinity 13

10:30am Holy Communion

26/08/2024 Monday Summer Bank Holiday

27/08/2024 Tuesday

28/08/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

29/08/2024 Thursday

30/08/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

31/08/2024 Saturday
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September 2024
01/09/2024 Sunday Trinity 14

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

02/09/2024 Monday Wirral schools: start of term

03/09/2024 Tuesday

04/09/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

05/09/2024 Thursday

06/09/2024 Friday

07/09/2024 Saturday

08/09/2024 Sunday Trinity 15

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

09/09/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

10/09/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting (Provisional)

11/09/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Autism Together (Chloe Jones)

12/09/2024 Thursday

13/09/2024 Friday

14/09/2024 Saturday

15/09/2024 Sunday Trinity 16 / Start of Harvest Week

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

16/09/2024 Monday

17/09/2024 Tuesday

18/09/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

19/09/2024 Thursday

20/09/2024 Friday

21/09/2024 Saturday

22/09/2024 Sunday Trinity 17 / Harvest Thanksgiving

10:30am Holy Communion

12:00pm Harvest Lunch (provisional)

23/09/2024 Monday

24/09/2024 Tuesday

25/09/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

26/09/2024 Thursday

27/09/2024 Friday

28/09/2024 Saturday

29/09/2024 Sunday Trinity 18

10:30am Holy Communion

30/09/2024 Monday

Updated 22  January 2024



October 2024
01/10/2024 Tuesday

02/10/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

03/10/2024 Thursday

04/10/2024 Friday

05/10/2024 Saturday

06/10/2024 Sunday Trinity 19

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

07/10/2024 Monday

08/10/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting (Provisional)

09/10/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: Neston Flower Society (Flower Demonstration)

10/10/2024 Thursday

11/10/2024 Friday

12/10/2024 Saturday Wedding: Coan/Young

13/10/2024 Sunday Trinity 20

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

14/10/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

15/10/2024 Tuesday

16/10/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

17/10/2024 Thursday

18/10/2024 Friday

19/10/2024 Saturday

20/10/2024 Sunday Trinity 21

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

21/10/2024 Monday

22/10/2024 Tuesday

23/10/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

24/10/2024 Thursday

25/10/2024 Friday

26/10/2024 Saturday

27/10/2024 Sunday Last Sunday after Trinity / Bible Sunday

10:30am Holy Communion

28/10/2024 Monday Wirral schools: half term

29/10/2024 Tuesday

30/10/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

7:00pm Deanery Synod

31/10/2024 Thursday
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November 2024
01/11/2024 Friday Wirral schools: end of half term

7:00pm Choir Practice

02/11/2024 Saturday 10:00am Autumn Fair

03/11/2024 Sunday All Saints Sunday

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

3:00pm Service for the faithful departed

04/11/2024 Monday Wirral schools open

05/11/2024 Tuesday

06/11/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

07/11/2024 Thursday

08/11/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

09/11/2024 Saturday

10/11/2024 Sunday Remembrance Sunday (3rd before Advent)

10:30am Holy Communion with Act of Remembrance

2:45pm Act of Remembrance at the War memorial

3:00pm Civic Service of Remembrance

11/11/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

12/11/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting (Provisional)

13/11/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

2:15pm ACF: The Farming Community Network (Jackie Clegg)

14/11/2024 Thursday

15/11/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

16/11/2024 Saturday

17/11/2024 Sunday 2nd before Advent

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

18/11/2024 Monday

19/11/2024 Tuesday

20/11/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

21/11/2024 Thursday

22/11/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

23/11/2024 Saturday TBC. Wedding: Agnew/Armstrong

24/11/2024 Sunday Sunday before Advent

10:30am Holy Communion

25/11/2024 Monday

26/11/2024 Tuesday

27/11/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

28/11/2024 Thursday

29/11/2024 Friday 7:00pm Choir Practice

30/11/2024 Saturday
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December 2024
01/12/2024 Sunday Advent Sunday

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Service of readings and music for Advent

02/12/2024 Monday

03/12/2024 Tuesday

04/12/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

05/12/2024 Thursday

06/12/2024 Friday

07/12/2024 Saturday

08/12/2024 Sunday Advent 2

10:30am Holy Communion

4:00pm Christingle Service

09/12/2024 Monday 10:00am Toybox

10/12/2024 Tuesday 7:30pm PCC Meeting (Provisional)

11/12/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

12:30pm ACF: Christmas Party and carols

12/12/2024 Thursday

13/12/2024 Friday

14/12/2024 Saturday

15/12/2024 Sunday Advent 3

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

16/12/2024 Monday

17/12/2024 Tuesday

18/12/2024 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

19/12/2024 Thursday

20/12/2024 Friday Wirral schools: end of term

21/12/2024 Saturday

22/12/2024 Sunday Advent 4 

10:30am Holy Communion

4:30pm Choir Practice

6:00pm Service of readings and carols for Christmas

23/12/2024 Monday

24/12/2024 Tuesday Christmas Eve

11:00pm "Midnight" Holy Communion

25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas Day

10:30am Holy Communion for Christmas Day

26/12/2024 Thursday

27/12/2024 Friday

28/12/2024 Saturday

29/12/2024 Sunday Christmas 1

10:30am Holy Communion

30/12/2024 Monday

31/12/2024 Tuesday
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January 2025
01/01/2025 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

Bank Holiday

02/01/2025 Thursday

03/01/2025 Friday 07:00 Choir Practice

04/01/2025 Saturday

05/01/2025 Sunday Epiphany

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

06/01/2025 Monday Wirral schools: start of term

07/01/2025 Tuesday

08/01/2025 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

09/01/2025 Thursday

10/01/2025 Friday

11/01/2025 Saturday

12/01/2025 Sunday Epiphany 2

10:30am Holy Communion

6:30pm Choral Evensong

13/01/2025 Monday

14/01/2025 Tuesday

15/01/2025 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

16/01/2025 Thursday

17/01/2025 Friday

18/01/2025 Saturday

19/01/2025 Sunday Epiphany 3

8:00am Holy Communion

10:30am Holy Communion

20/01/2025 Monday

21/01/2025 Tuesday

22/01/2025 Wednesday 10:30am Coffee Morning

23/01/2025 Thursday

24/01/2025 Friday

25/01/2025 Saturday

26/01/2025 Sunday Epiphany 4

10:30am Holy Communion

27/01/2025 Monday

28/01/2025 Tuesday

29/01/2025 Wednesday 10:30am Holy Communion

30/01/2025 Thursday

31/01/2025 Friday
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